	S3-4
(UAE Race 7)
	1:10 A.M.
HK TIME
(01.03.2026)
UAE Time
9:10 P.M.
(28.02.2026)
	Dubai City Of Gold (Group 2)
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	Meydan, United Arab Emirates - Turf - 2410 Metres (Left-handed) 
For SH 3yo & 4yo+. Weights: NH 4yo 126lb; SH 4yo & 5yo+ 128lb. Allowance: fillies and mares about 4.4lb. If a SH 3YO is declared, the weights will be adjusted to: SH 3yo 121lb; NH 4yo 130lb; SH 4yo & 5yo+ 132lb.
Total Prize Money (AED) $1,400,000
1st $840,000, 2nd $280,000, 3rd $140,000, 4th $70,000, 5th $42,000, 6th $28,000.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $2,975,400
1st $1,785,300, 2nd $595,100, 3rd $297,500, 4th $148,800, 5th $89,300, 6th $59,500.


	
	1

	桀驁之戀
艾柏賓
( - ) 
REBEL'S ROMANCE (IRE) 8 br g
Charlie Appleby
Dubawi (IRE)－Minidress (GB) (Street Cry (IRE))
Owner(s): Godolphin

	Lifetime
:
30 (20-1-2)
Turf
:
22 (15-1-2)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2026
:
0 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
8 (5-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
17 (13-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$119,122,844
Track
:
3 (1-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
3 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/12
	21Jun25
	G2
	Hardwicke S. 4yo+
GBP250,000
	ASC, GB
	 
	2392 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	129
	
	William Buick
	11
	
	
	
	
	2.28.23
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1.8
	6/4F
	
	
	Rebel's Romance (IRE) 
Al Riffa (FR) 
Ghostwriter (IRE) 
	raced wide early, chased leaders, closed 3f out, led over 2f out, soon ridden, stayed on strongly inside final furlong

	3/5
	26Jul25
	G1
	King George VI And Queen Elizabeth S. 3yo+
GBP1,500,000
	ASC, GB
	 
	2392 RH
Turf 
	G 
	135
	
	William Buick
	1
	
	
	
	
	2.29.74
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	3.5
	5/1
	
	
	Calandagan (IRE) 
Kalpana (GB) 
Rebel's Romance (IRE) 
	Wore hood to post; tracked leading pair on inner; going well when short of room over 2f out; ridden and outpaced over 1f out; went third well inside final furlong; ran on

	1/6
	10Aug25
	G1
	Grosser Preis von Berlin 3yo+
EUR155,000
	HOP, GER
	 
	2400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Billy Loughnane
	6
	
	
	
	
	2.27.81
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.8
	1.2F
	
	
	Rebel's Romance (IRE) 
Junko (GB) 
Cold Heart (BRZ) 
	Close Up; Vied For Lead; Driving

	1/5
	27Sep25
	G1
	Joe Hirsch Turf Classic S. 3yo+
USD500,000
	BAQ, USA
	 
	2400 LH
Turf 
	F 
	124
	
	Frankie Dettori
	3
	
	
	
	
	2.25.72
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	3.5
	1.64F
	
	
	Rebel's Romance (IRE) 
Redistricting (GB) 
El Cordobes (IRE) 
	Pressed leader, led after 4f, pushed along 2 1/2f out, quickened clear 2f out, hard riidden and 4 lengths ahead approaching final furlong, ran on strongly

	2/14
	1Nov25
	G1
	Breeders' Cup Turf 3yo+
USD5,000,000
	DMR, USA
	 
	2400 LH
Turf 
	F 
	126
	
	William Buick
	1
	
	
	
	
	2.25.45
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	1.3
	3.20
	
	
	Ethical Diamond (IRE) 
Rebel's Romance (IRE) 
El Cordobes (IRE) 
	trckd ldrs: short of room whn rdn 1 1/2f out: drvn to ld narrowly 150yds out: hdd 125yds out: kpt on


	
	2

	激發揮
高兆騰
( - ) 
KEFFAAF (GB) 7 b g
Michael Costa
Adlerflug (GER)－Aliyfa (IRE) (Spinning World (USA))
Owner(s): Sh Ahmed bin Rashid Al Maktoum

	Lifetime
:
17 (4-3-5)
Turf
:
12 (3-2-5)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2026
:
1 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
5 (1-1-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (1-0-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,914,574
Track
:
8 (2-1-3)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/11
	20Dec24
	
	3yo+ Hcp
AED300,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	2410 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Ben Coen
	10
	
	
	
	
	2.27.84
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	Hd
	16/1
	
	
	Keffaaf (GB) 
Asaassi (FR) 
Royal Power (FR) 
	hld up: stl plenty to do 2f out: qcknd wl to chal strly fnl f: led cl home

	3/8
	3Jan25
	
	4yo+ Conditions
AED300,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	2810 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Ben Coen
	8
	
	
	
	
	2.54.68
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	0.5
	6/1
	
	
	Epic Poet (IRE) 
King of Conquest (GB) 
Keffaaf (GB) 
	hld up: racd freely: r.o late: nrst fin

	1/9
	24Jan25
	G3
	Al Khail Trophy 4yo+
AED700,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	2810 LH
Turf 
	G 
	131
	
	James McDonald
	1
	
	
	
	
	2.58.91
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	Hd
	3/1
	
	
	Keffaaf (GB) 
King of Conquest (GB) 
Epic Poet (IRE) 
	in tch: smooth prog sticking to rail 3f out: led sn after: all out to hold on

	5/6
	21Feb25
	G3
	Nad Al Sheba Trophy 3yo+
AED700,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	2810 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Ray Dawson
	6
	
	
	
	
	2.57.55
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	12.5
	15/8
	
	
	Dubai Future (GB) 
King of Conquest (GB) 
Onesmoothoperator (USA) 
	in tch: labouring 3f out: nvr on terms

	9/10
	2Jan26
	G2
	Zabeel Mile 3yo+
AED850,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Silvestre De Sousa
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.35.81
	
	
	
	
	
	
	9
	10
	13/1
	
	
	Quddwah (GB) 
Aomori City (FR) 
Audience (GB) 
	s.i.s: a bhd


	
	

	
	HK Time 1:10 A.M.    S3-4 Dubai City Of Gold
UAE Time 9:10 P.M.    UAE Race 7

	
	


	
	3

	情與榮
蘇萊
( - ) 
PASSION AND GLORY (IRE) 10 b g
Saeed bin Suroor
Cape Cross (IRE)－Potent Embrace (USA) (Street Cry (IRE))
Owner(s): Godolphin

	Lifetime
:
38 (8-3-5)
Turf
:
36 (7-3-5)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2026
:
0 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
2 (1-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
11 (2-1-3)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$6,483,956
Track
:
11 (0-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
3 (0-1-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	5/7
	31Jan25
	L
	HRH The Crown Prince's Cup
USD150,000
	BAH, BHR
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Dylan McMonagle
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.58.94
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	11
	-
	
	
	Phantom Flight (GB) 
Sovereign Spirit (GB) 
Zagato (GB) 
	Chased leader, led 2 1/2f out and soon shaken up, headed under 2f out, weakened quickly from 1 1/2f out

	2/7
	1Mar25
	G2
	Dubai City Of Gold 3yo+
AED1,400,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	2410 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Dylan McMonagle
	1
	
	
	
	
	2.30.63
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	2
	28/1
	
	
	Silver Knott (GB) 
Passion And Glory (IRE) 
See Hector (GER) 
	trckd pce: kpt on: no match for wnr

	4/10
	5Apr25
	G2
	Dubai Gold Cup 4yo+
USD1,000,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	3200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	129
	
	Oisin Murphy
	10
	
	
	
	
	3.21.50
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	3.8
	40/1
	
	
	Dubai Future (GB) 
Double Major (IRE) 
Epic Poet (IRE) 
	midfield: hdwy fr over 1f out: kpt on ins fnl f: nt pce to chal

	7/9
	25May25
	G1
	Prix Vicomtesse Vigier 4yo+
EUR400,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	3100 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	126
	
	Christophe Soumillon
	7
	
	
	
	
	3.19.09
	
	
	
	
	
	
	7
	9.5
	33
	
	
	Candelari (IRE) 
Sevenna's Knight (IRE) 
Presage Nocturne (IRE) 
	awkward leaving stalls: sn prom: jst over 2 l 4th 1/2-way: rdn to press ldrs more than 2 1/2f out: outpcd and rdn over 1 1/2f out: wknd fnl f

	14/16
	17Jun25
	L
	Wolferton S. 4yo+
GBP120,000
	ASC, GB
	 
	1993 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	131
	
	Rossa Ryan
	13
	
	
	
	
	2.04.79
	
	
	
	
	
	
	14
	5.8
	33/1
	
	
	Haatem (IRE) 
Galen (GB) 
King's Gambit (IRE) 
	in rr: hdwy ins fnl f: no imp


	
	4

博德道
敖逸榮
( - ) 
BURDETT ROAD (GB) 6 b g
James Owen
Muhaarar (GB)－Diamond Bangle (IRE) (Galileo (IRE))
Owner(s): The Gredley Family

	Lifetime
:
30 (7-7-3)
Turf
:
17 (3-1-1)
NH Rules
:
9 (3-4-2)
2026
:
2 (0-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
4 (1-2-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
4 (1-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$4,039,724
Track
:
1 (0-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	6/7
	26Sep25
	L
	Godolphin S. 3yo+
GBP55,000
	NEW, GB
	 
	2400 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	133
	
	Pat Cosgrave
	2
	
	
	
	
	2.30.34
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	15.5
	15/2
	TT
	
	Lion's Pride (GB) 
Isle of Jura (GB) 
By The Book (IRE) 
	led: sn pestered: hdd over 2f out: wknd over 1f out

	2/4
	19Oct25
	L
	Hurdles 4yo+
GBP47,175
	KEM, GB
	 
	3200 RH
Turf 
	G 
	160
	
	Sam Twiston-Davies
	-
	
	
	
	
	3.43.53
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	1
	11/8
	TT
	
	Rubaud (FR) 
Burdett Road (GB) 
Kihavah (GB) 
	t.k.h: racd in 2nd: pressed ldr 2 out: outpcd run-in: kpt on

	3/6
	15Nov25
	G2
	Chase 4yo+
GBP73,778
	CHM, GB
	 
	3181 LH
Turf 
	S 
	158
	
	Sam Twiston-Davies
	-
	
	
	
	
	4.02.56
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	11.5
	9/2
	
	
	July Flower (FR) 
Be Aware (FR) 
Burdett Road (GB) 
	disp ld early: racd in 2nd bef 2nd: nt fluent and lost 2nd 6th: sn in tch w ldrs: no ex bef last

	2/12
	2Jan26
	
	4yo+ Conditions
AED300,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	2810 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Pat Cosgrave
	9
	
	
	
	
	2.59.12
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	1.8
	8/1
	TT
	
	Meydaan (IRE) 
Burdett Road (GB) 
Nightwalker (GB) 
	awkward s: t.k.h: midfield: hdwy over 2f out: sn on outer: wnt 2nd ins fnl 110yds: kpt on

	9/11
	14Feb26
	G2
	Red Sea Turf Handicap 4yo+
USD2,500,000
	KAR, KSA
	 
	3000 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	127
	
	Pat Cosgrave
	8
	
	
	
	
	3.11.56
	
	
	
	
	
	
	9
	5.3
	12/1
	TT
	
	Sons And Lovers (GB) 
Tabletalk (IRE) 
Tarriance (GB) 
	t.k.h: prom: pressed ldr over 6f out: led narrowly over 2f out: hdd over 1f out: sn wknd


	
	5

碧水天堂
祁德利
( - ) 
KIHAVAH (GB) 9 ch g
Adrian Keatley
Harbour Watch (IRE)－Roheryn (IRE) (Galileo (IRE))
Owner(s): JAB

	Lifetime
:
51 (9-9-6)
Turf
:
27 (6-4-2)
NH Rules
:
21 (3-5-4)
2026
:
3 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
3 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
5 (0-0-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$3,885,950
Track
:
3 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	11/14
	11Oct25
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP49,185
	YOR, GB
	 
	2051 LH
Turf 
	G 
	133
	
	Oisin McSweeney
	1
	
	
	
	
	2.10.31
	
	
	
	
	
	
	11
	6.3
	14/1
	TT
	
	Grey Cuban (GB) 
Insanity (GB) 
Champagne Prince (GB) 
	prom early: led after 1f: swtchd to centre over 3f out: sn hdd: wknd over 1f out

	3/4
	19Oct25
	L
	Hurdles 4yo+
GBP47,175
	KEM, GB
	 
	3200 RH
Turf 
	G 
	156
	
	James Bowen
	-
	
	
	
	
	3.43.53
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	3.3
	13/2
	TT
	
	Rubaud (FR) 
Burdett Road (GB) 
Kihavah (GB) 
	in tch w ldrs: stdy hdwy bef 2 out: no ex ins fnl 110yds

	5/12
	2Jan26
	
	4yo+ Conditions
AED300,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	2810 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Patrick Dobbs
	11
	
	
	
	
	2.59.12
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	5.8
	14/1
	TT
	
	Meydaan (IRE) 
Burdett Road (GB) 
Nightwalker (GB) 
	midfield: on outer whn hdwy over 2f out: no ex fnl 110yds

	8/8
	23Jan26
	G3
	Al Khail Trophy 4yo+
AED700,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	2810 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Patrick Dobbs
	6
	
	
	
	
	2.55.48
	
	
	
	
	
	
	8
	47
	12/1
	TT
	
	Sunway (FR) 
Epic Poet (IRE) 
Meydaan (IRE) 
	in tch w ldrs: on outer whn wknd over 2f out

	4/8
	20Feb26
	G3
	Nad Al Sheba Trophy 4yo+
AED700,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	2810 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Patrick Dobbs
	3
	
	
	
	
	2.56.38
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	7.3
	66/1
	
	
	Al Nayyir (GB) 
Sunway (FR) 
By The Book (IRE) 
	prom: wknd over 1f out


	
	

	
	HK Time 1:10 A.M.    S3-4 Dubai City Of Gold
UAE Time 9:10 P.M.    UAE Race 7

	
	


	
	6

	黑晶瑩
簡堅凌
( - ) 
CRYSTAL BLACK (IRE) 8 b g
Gerard Keane
Teofilo (IRE)－She's Our Mark (GB) (Ishiguru (USA))
Owner(s): Wear A Pink Ribbon Syndicate

	Lifetime
:
24 (7-1-2)
Turf
:
24 (7-1-2)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2026
:
2 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (1-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$2,572,509
Track
:
2 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	4/7
	12Apr25
	G3
	Alleged S. 4yo+
EUR60,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	134
	
	Colin Keane
	1
	
	
	
	
	2.06.78
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	7
	7/2
	
	
	Galen (GB) 
Jan Brueghel (IRE) 
Sons And Lovers (GB) 
	tracked leaders, 4th halfway, pushed along over 2f out, 3rd and ridden over 1f out, no impression inside final furlong

	2/6
	7Aug25
	G3
	Ballyroan S. 3yo+
EUR60,000
	LEO, IRE
	 
	2400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	135
	
	Colin Keane
	3
	
	
	
	
	2.39.80
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	0.5
	11/8
	TT
	
	Sons And Lovers (GB) 
Crystal Black (IRE) 
Siege of Troy (GB) 
	tracked leader in 2nd throughout, travelling well entering straight, ridden under 2f out, strongly pressed winner inside final furlong, kept on same pace close home

	5/9
	14Sep25
	G1
	Irish St Leger 3yo+
EUR500,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	2800 RH
Turf 
	GY 
	136
	
	Colin Keane
	1
	
	
	
	
	2.59.87
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	21
	12/1
	TT
	
	Al Riffa (FR) 
Amiloc (GB) 
Al Qareem (IRE) 
	towards rr: hdwy 3f out: wknd over 1f out

	5/7
	30Jan26
	G3
	Dubai Millennium S. 3yo+
AED700,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Colin Keane
	5
	
	
	
	
	2.01.29
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	16.5
	5/1
	TT
	
	Fort George (GB) 
Arabian Light (GB) 
By The Book (IRE) 
	sn towards rr: nvr on terms

	8/8
	20Feb26
	G3
	Nad Al Sheba Trophy 4yo+
AED700,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	2810 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Andrew J Slattery
	4
	
	
	
	
	2.56.38
	
	
	
	
	
	
	8
	22
	33/1
	TT
	
	Al Nayyir (GB) 
Sunway (FR) 
By The Book (IRE) 
	led: wknd qckly over 2f out


	
	7

	執掌天下
穆罕默德
( - ) 
RULING DYNASTY (GB) 7 ch g
Ismail Mohammed
Night of Thunder (IRE)－Indian Petal (GB) (Singspiel (IRE))
Owner(s): Ismail Mohammed

	Lifetime
:
11 (4-1-1)
Turf
:
9 (3-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2026
:
3 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
2 (1-0-1)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
4 (1-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$783,292
Track
:
6 (2-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
4 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/8
	7Dec24
	
	3yo+ Hcp
AED96,000
	JEB, UAE
	 
	1600 RH
Dirt 
	FT 
	133
	
	Qais Al Busaidi
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.38.01
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	7
	16/5
	B
	
	Laasudood (USA) 
Alhzeem (USA) 
Ruling Dynasty (GB) 
	dwlt: hld up: awkward bnd: struggling and detached 4f out: r.o late: nvr nrr

	7/7
	19Dec25
	
	3yo+ Hcp
AED300,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	2410 LH
Turf 
	Y 
	137
	
	Tadhg O'Shea
	2
	
	
	
	
	2.31.28
	
	
	
	
	
	
	7
	11
	15/1
	B
	
	By The Book (IRE) 
Asgard's Captain (IRE) 
Flying Honours (GB) 
	t.k.h: in tch w ldrs: wknd over 1f out

	10/12
	2Jan26
	
	4yo+ Conditions
AED300,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	2810 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Tadhg O'Shea
	3
	
	
	
	
	2.59.12
	
	
	
	
	
	
	10
	18
	40/1
	B
	
	Meydaan (IRE) 
Burdett Road (GB) 
Nightwalker (GB) 
	a bhd

	10/12
	16Jan26
	
	3yo+ Hcp
AED300,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	2410 LH
Turf 
	G 
	125
	
	Richard Mullen
	5
	
	
	
	
	2.31.25
	
	
	
	
	
	
	10
	14.5
	30/1
	B
	
	French Duke (IRE) 
Claymore (FR) 
Aeronautic (IRE) 
	towards rr thrght

	1/14
	13Feb26
	
	3yo+ Hcp
AED190,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	G 
	131
	
	Hamed Al Busaidi
	6
	
	
	
	
	2.04.17
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	Hd
	40/1
	B
	
	Ruling Dynasty (GB) 
City of Delight (USA) 
High Season (GB) 
	s.i.s: midfield: rdn and hdwy over 1f out: led narrowly ins fnl f: kpt on


	
	8

	喬治堡
韋嘉
( - ) 
FORT GEORGE (GB) 4 ch g
Ed Walker
Territories (IRE)－Dusty Red (GB) (Teofilo (IRE))
Owner(s): Mrs Fitriani Hay

	Lifetime
:
10 (3-3-3)
Turf
:
7 (3-2-2)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2026
:
2 (1-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
3 (0-1-1)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,824,300
Track
:
2 (1-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/18
	31Jul25
	
	3yo Hcp
GBP98,370
	GOO, GB
	 
	1979 RH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Kieran Shoemark
	8
	
	
	
	
	2.04.99
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	2.3
	15/2
	
	
	Best Secret (FR) 
Marhaba Ghaiyyath (IRE) 
Fort George (GB) 
	towards rr: nt clr run over 2f out: hdwy and wnt 3rd over 1f out: no match for first two

	1/5
	16Aug25
	
	3yo Hcp
GBP29,511
	NBY, GB
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	132
	
	Oisin Murphy
	2
	
	
	
	
	2.04.12
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	3.5
	7/4JF
	
	
	Fort George (GB) 
Night Step (GB) 
Hopewell Rock (IRE) 
	mde all: jnd 3f out: led clrly and rdn over 1f out: kpt on wl: comf

	3/23
	27Sep25
	
	Cambridgeshire 3yo+ Hcp
GBP172,149
	NEW, GB
	 
	1800 St
Turf 
	GF 
	124
	
	Oisin Murphy
	10
	
	
	
	
	1.49.42
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	1
	11/2
	
	
	Boiling Point (IRE) 
Indalo (IRE) 
Fort George (GB) 
	dwlt s: racd far side: towards rr: hdwy over 2f out: wnt 2nd over 1f out: lost 2nd ins fnl f: kpt on: 3rd of 11 in gp

	2/12
	9Jan26
	
	3yo+ Hcp
AED350,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	129
	
	Kieran Shoemark
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.47.68
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	1.3
	8/5
	
	
	Mothecombe (GB) 
Fort George (GB) 
Native American (IRE) 
	in tch w ldrs: hdwy over 1f out: wnt 2nd fnl 110yds: no match for wnr

	1/7
	30Jan26
	G3
	Dubai Millennium S. 3yo+
AED700,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Kieran Shoemark
	6
	
	
	
	
	2.01.29
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	Nose
	9/1
	
	
	Fort George (GB) 
Arabian Light (GB) 
By The Book (IRE) 
	pressed ldr: led over 2f out: rdn and faced chal over 1f out: kpt on fnl 110yds: jst hld on: gamely


